7.63”
5.63”
12.03”Construction
Polycarbonate Enclosure
NEMA Type 4X
MOUNTING HOLES
4 PLACES
MST Series SURGE PROTECTION DEVICES FOR

LL
240
Undefined
Und
efine
d
240
24
0
Un
de
fin
ed
GG
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR:
MST/XXX-120-SO-#-XX Service Entrance, 2W+N/G 120/240V
MST/XXX-120-SP-#-XX Split Phase, 3 Wire + Gnd 120/240V
MST/XXX-240-2P-0-XX Single Phase, 2 Wire + Gnd 240V
MST/XXX-120-3W-#-XX 3 Phase Wye, 4 Wire + Gnd 120/208 Y
MST/XXX-120-3H-#-XX High Leg, 4 Wire + Gnd 120/240 HLD
MST/XXX-240-3D-0-XX 3 Phase Delta, 3 Wire + Gnd 240V D
MST/XXX-220-3W-#-XX 3 Phase Wye,4 Wire + Gnd 220/320 Star
MST/XXX-230-3W-#-XX 3 Phase Wye,4 Wire + Gnd 230/400 Star
MST/XXX-240-3W-#-XX 3 Phase Wye,4 Wire + Gnd 240/415 Star
MST/XXX-277-3W-#-XX 3 Phase Wye,4 Wire + Gnd 277/480 Y
MST/XXX-480-2P-0-XX Single Phase, 2 Wire + Gnd 480V
MST/XXX-480-3D-0-XX 3 Phase Delta, 3 Wire + Gnd 480V D
Replace XXX with desired kA Rating. Replace # with F for optional Filtering (50kA mod-
els only). Replace XX for NEMA Enclosures 3R, 12 or POL (polycarbonate 4X).
G
Breaker Panel